Top 40 Producers

U.S. Natural Gas Production - MMcf/day - Year to Year Comparison

Includes Alaska
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ExxonMobil

Chesapeake Energy
Anadarko

Devon Energy
Southwestern Energy Co.

BP
ConocoPhillips
Encana

BHP Billiton 1/
Chevron

Royal Dutch Shell plc
WPX Energy Inc.
Cabot Oil & Gas

EOG Resources

EQT Resources
Apache

Occidental

Range Resources

QEP Resources

Ultra Petroleum

Linn Energy

Consol Energy

Exco Resources
Noble Energy, Inc.

SM Energy Company
Pioneer Natural
Cimarex Energy
Marathon

Newfield Exploration
SandRidge Energy

EP Energy LLC
Freeport-McMoRan Copper & Gold 2/
Total S.A.

Continental Resources
Energen Resources Corp.
Bill Barrett Corp.
Quicksilver Resources
Unit Corporation
Forest Oil

W&T Offshore, Inc.

Total

Six Months Ended
2013

3,585
3,043
2,668
1,969
1,698
1,553
1,526
1,428
1,314
1,241
1,167
997
971
931
894
857
808
701
638
632
436
430
427
406
394
392
337
328
321
290
276
257
246
225
199
160
157
155
142
136

34,337

1/ BHP Billiton acquired Petrohawk Energy 8/20/2011.

2/ Freeport-McMoran Copper & Gold acquired Plains Exploration & Production Co. on 5/31/2013. 2Q 2013 data for June only.

Note: Change may not equal difference of components due to rounding.
Data compiled by the Natural Gas Supply Association (NGSA) based on published company reports.

Second Quarter

2013 2012
3,581 3,897
3,051 3,026
2,647 2,544
1,970 2,050
1,756 1,508
1,573 1,648
1,554 1,512
1,402 1,565
1,319 1,382
1,227 1,186
1,089 997
989 1,123
997 651
928 1,070
959 619
861 844
792 840
713 575
625 703
622 693
429 317
424 410
414 529
404 431
430 309
400 373
341 317
316 319
326 415
277 241
264 399
263 235
242 253
238 177
202 212
157 287
138 218
153 124
125 229
130 157
34,330 34,387
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